FY 2024-2025 Bank Account and Transparency Accountability Report
Pursuant to Appropriation Act, Proviso 117.84

Agency Name/Number: Attorney General's Office E20
Account Name: State Grand Jury Clerk of Court Cash Account
Purpose of Account: Payments to Grand Jurors

Exemption Requested: Yes I X |N0 I |

If exemption is requested, reason:

Exemption Approved in Prior Year: Yes I X |N0 I |

Authorized Personnel
Check Writing/Withdrawal:

Name: Marget "Peggy" Self

Title Clerk of Court, State Grand Jury
Name:

Title:

Reconciliation:

Name: Marget "Peggy" Self

Title: Clerk of Court, State Grand Jury
Name: Reggie Weston

Title Deputy Clerk of Court

Financial Information
Beginning Balance at July 1, 2024: | $8,211.98 I

Detailed Transactions During FY 2024-2025:
Deposits (Please list each deposit separately. Add lines as needed.)

Date Amount Source

7/3/2024 $16,788.02
8/12/2024 10,810.31
9/23/2024 $11,142.54
10/29/2024; $11,527.38
12/18/2024/ $6,737.83
1/13/2025 $10,443.14
2/11/2025 $7,675.71
3/12/2025 $8,850.17
4/9/2025 $7,953.17
5/30/2025 $8,938.72
6/23/2025 $11,228.23
6/30/2025 $17,171.44
Total $129,266.66

‘Withdrawals: (Please list each withdrawal separately. Add lines as needed)

DATE Amount Payee Description of Goods/Services Purchased
7/17/2024 $10,810.31 Checks 11164-11200
8/15/2024 $11,142.54 Checks 11201-11238
9/20/2024 $11,527.38 Checks 11239-11278
11/14/2024] $6,737.83 Checks 11279-11311
12/16/2024; $10,443.14 Checks 11312-11349
1/17/2025 $7,675.71 Checks 11350-11386
2/21/2025 $8,850.17 Checks 11387-11425
3/12/2025 $7,953.17 Checks 11426-11446
4/21/2025 $8,938.72 Checks 11447-11480
5/13/2025 $11,228.23 Checks 11481-11518
6/9/2025 $17,171.44 Checks 11519-11603
Total $112,478.64
Ending Balance at June 30, 2025: | $25,000.00 I
Bus Area: E200 Fund: 63000003 Grant: *
Cost Ctr: * Funded Program: * period: 16, 2025

Account Group Selected: SC_TRIAL BALANCE_DETATL

GL Account YID Beg Bal MTD Activity YTD End Bal
&

1000000000 CASH DUE TO/FROM

1013105100 BOA E20_CASH_GrdJry 25,030.00 25,030.00
ok cash Accounts 25,030.00 25,030.00

[#®.|  Display Document: Data Entry View
W@ v & & B &EDisplay Currency  EfGeneral Ledger View

Data Entry View
Document Number 1017917736 Company Code (501 Fiscal Year 2026
Document Date  07/21/2025 Posting Date 07/21/2025|  Period 1
Reference COC GRAND JUROR | Cross-Comp.No.

Currency vsp | ‘exts ex (m] Ledger Group ]

Amount TPBA BusA Fund  [PaGrant |CostCenter |Func. Area Funded Program

1
1017917736 SC01 2 50 1013105100 1013105100  BOA_E20_CASH_Grdlry 30.00- E200 690000, E200C10010  E200_0004  E200C10010_0004

6 SC01 140 5100310000 5190310000  STATE GRAND JURY E 30.00 E200 600000  NOTREL E200C10010 E200_0004 E200C10010_0004

Note: The ending balance for SGJ Account was $25,000.00 but SCEIS ending balance is $25,030.00. The error was duplicate expenditure
of $30.00. This error was corrected in FMO1 of FY26 with document number 1017917736.

(03114399-1)



